ENGLISHCOMBE PARISH COUNCIL

Serving Barrow, Englishcombe, Haycombe, Inglesbatch, Kilkenny, Nailwell and Padleigh
Temporary Clerk Robert Law Inglesview, Englishcombe, Bath BA2 9DU
T: 07775122917 e-mail: clerk.englishcombe@gmail.com

Members of the Council as of 11th July 2023

Robert Law (Chairman) Inglesview, Englishcombe, Bath BA2 9DU  robertlaw2314@gmail.com 01225 448992
William Pow The Close, Inglesbatch, Bath BA2 9DZ will.pow@outlook.com 01225 421895
Anne Corlett Homestead, Englishcombe, Bath BA2 9DT annecorlett@gmail.com 07742 126150
Nick Spicer The Barn Inglesbatch Bath BA2 9DZ nick.spicer@yourecouk.com 07858 760398
Lucie Scurlock Ashes Hill Farm, Kilkenny Lane Bath BA2 9DY |jscurlockx@live.co.uk 07843 608702
Thomas Try Inglescombe Cottage, Englishcombe BA2 9DU tom.try@gmail.com 0781 3814799
Accountant Abi Budd abi@blackdogfinance.co.uk 07977 494041
District Councillors: Matt McCabe mattmccabe.1@outlook.com 07711 047267

Fiona Gourley fiona gourley@bathnes.gov.uk



Englishcombe Parish Councillors’ Responsibilities

Robert Law: Chairman, Temporary Clerk and RFO Planning / Bathnes / Bath Preservation Trust / World Heritage
Site Advisory Board / Salem Chapel / CIL / Parish Charter /
Conservation Area / /| AONB status

Abi Budd Financial reports & AGAR (with auditor Stuart Pollard)
Tom Try Millstream & Wheelwrights

Anne Corlett Parish Website and publicity

Will Pow Farming matters

Nick Spicer Environmental issues / Journey to Net Zero / ALCA

Rural Transport /

Lucie Scurlock Parish roads and cleaning; landscape matters




